Site

Harper Tavern

Site

Pemberton

Site
Frederick
Great Cacapon
Leesburg
Little Falls (Washington
DC)
Martinsburg
Point of Rocks

Shepherdstown

Springfield

Created On: 5/14/2016

Flood Stage

9.00

Flood Stage

2.70

Flood Stage

15.00

9.00

12.00

10.00

10.00

16.00

15.00

15.00

Date

4/29/1952

Date

4/29/1952

Date

4/27/1952

4/28/1952

4/28/1952

4/29/1952

4/28/1952

4/29/1952

4/29/1952

4/28/1952

Flood Event of 4/27/1952 -4/29/1952

Crest

9.44

Crest

3.08

Crest

18.41

14.34

14.30

14.17

13.09

20.67

19.09

15.85

Lower Main Stem Susquehanna

Flow

8,150

Category

Minor

Basin

Swatara

Main Stem Delaware

Flow

1,170

Flow

22,500

18,200

11,700

148,000

7,190

127,000

77,800

23,900

Category

Minor

Potomac

Category

Moderate

Minor

Minor

Major

Moderate

Moderate

Moderate

Minor

Basin

Delaware

Basin

Potomac

Potomac

Potomac

Potomac

Potomac

Potomac

Potomac

Potomac

Stream

Swatara Creek

Stream

North Branch Rancocas
Creek

Stream

Monocacy River at Jug
Bridge
Cacapon River
Goose Creek
Potomac River
Opequon Creek
Potomac River

Potomac River

South Branch Potomac
River

County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Lebanon Lebanon
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Burlington Burlington
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Frederick Frederick
Morgan Morgan
Loudoun Loudoun
Montgomery Montgomery
Berkeley Berkeley
Frederick Frederick
Jefferson Jefferson
Hampshire Hampshire
Page 1 of 3



Raritan

Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Blackwells Mills 9.00 4/28/1952 10.21 6,580 Moderate Raritan Millstone River Somerset Somerset
Shenandoah
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Millville 13.50 4/29/1952 14.24 42,900 Minor Shenandoah Shenandoah River Jefferson Jefferson
Southeastern Pennsylvania
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Chadds Ford 9.00 4/28/1952 9.04 5,320 Minor Delaware Brandywine Creek Delaware Delaware
Graterford 11.00 4/28/1952 11.21 16,100 Minor Schuylkill Perkiomen Creek Montgomery Montgomery
Langhorne 9.00 4/28/1952 10.76 11,000 Moderate Neshaminy Neshaminy Creek Bucks Bucks
Philadelphia 11.00 4/28/1952 11.92 53,000 Minor Schuylkill Schuylkill River Philadelphia Philadelphia
Created On: 5/14/2016 Page 2 of 3



Weather Summary

The weather summary is unavailable at this time.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

Second flood of 2 that occured in Apr, 1952 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 9
Sixth flood of 15 that occured in 1952 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 6
Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 16 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 1

Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 5/14/2016 Page 3 of 3



