## Flood Event of 4/27/1952 - 4/29/1952

Lower Main Stem Susquehanna											
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point		
Harper Tavern	9.00	4/29/1952	9.44	8,150	Minor	Swatara	Swatara Creek	Lebanon	Lebanon		
				M	ain Stem D	elaware					
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point		
Pemberton	2.70	4/29/1952	3.08	1,170	Minor	Delaware	North Branch Rancocas Creek	Burlington	Burlington		
					Potoma	ac					
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point		
Frederick	15.00	4/27/1952	18.41	22,500	Moderate	Potomac	Monocacy River at Jug Bridge	Frederick	Frederick		
Great Cacapon	9.00	4/28/1952	14.34	18,200	Minor	Potomac	Cacapon River	Morgan	Morgan		
Leesburg	12.00	4/28/1952	14.30	11,700	Minor	Potomac	Goose Creek	Loudoun	Loudoun		
Little Falls (Washington DC)	10.00	4/29/1952	14.17	148,000	Major	Potomac	Potomac River	Montgomery	Montgomery		
Martinsburg	10.00	4/28/1952	13.09	7,190	Moderate	Potomac	Opequon Creek	Berkeley	Berkeley		
Point of Rocks	16.00	4/29/1952	20.67	127,000	Moderate	Potomac	Potomac River	Frederick	Frederick		
Shepherdstown	15.00	4/29/1952	19.09	77,800	Moderate	Potomac	Potomac River	Jefferson	Jefferson		
Springfield	15.00	4/28/1952	15.85	23,900	Minor	Potomac	South Branch Potomac River	Hampshire	Hampshire		

Raritan												
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point			
Blackwells Mills	9.00	4/28/1952	10.21	6,580	Moderate	Raritan	Millstone River	Somerset	Somerset			
Shenandoah												
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point			
Millville	13.50	4/29/1952	14.24	42,900	Minor	Shenandoah	Shenandoah River	Jefferson	Jefferson			
				Sout	heastern Pe	ennsylvania						
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point			
Chadds Ford	9.00	4/28/1952	9.04	5,320	Minor	Delaware	Brandywine Creek	Delaware	Delaware			
Graterford	11.00	4/28/1952	11.21	16,100	Minor	Schuylkill	Perkiomen Creek	Montgomery	Montgomery			
Langhorne	9.00	4/28/1952	10.76	11,000	Moderate	Neshaminy	Neshaminy Creek	Bucks	Bucks			
Philadelphia	11.00	4/28/1952	11.92	53,000	Minor	Schuylkill	Schuylkill River	Philadelphia	Philadelphia			

Created On: 5/14/2016 Page 2 of 3

## **Weather Summary**

The weather summary is unavailable at this time.

## **Crest Statistics and Flood Information**

Second flood of 2 that occured in Apr, 1952 Sixth flood of 15 that occured in 1952 Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 16 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 9 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 6 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 1 Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 5/14/2016 Page 3 of 3